P140000869999

(Requestor's Name)					
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~					
(Ad	dress)				
(//u	uless				
(Ad	dress)				
· · ·					
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	9 #)			
_	_	_			
PICK-UP		MAIL			
. <b>(</b> Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)			
(Do	cument Number)				
(					
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status			
r					
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:				
۲. <u>معر</u> م المعرفة المع					
1	Office Use On	ly			
$\land$					
Britas					
$\sim$					



09/19/14--01005--013 **78.75

1



Oct. 24. 2014 2:45PM

No. 9673 P. 2

#### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



## SUBJECT: America Motor Group of Florida INC.

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

STO.00 Filing Fee

).00 📮 \$78.75 Fee Filing Fee

& Certificate of Status

<b>\$87.50</b>				
Filing Fee,				
Certified Copy				
& Certificate of				
Status				
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED				

FROM: Jose A. Martinez Pinillos

Name (Printed or typed)

577 sw bailey terr

Address

Port Saint Lucie, FI, 34953

City, State & Zip

772-985-5700

Daytime Telephone number

#### jamp65@bellsouth.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

### Oct.24.2014 2:45PM

|

.

.

- -----No. 9673 P. 3

_

*	ARTICLES OF INCO In compliance with Chapter 607 and/		.S. (Profit)
IRTICLE I NA	ME America Motor Gro	up of Flor	ida INC.
	INCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
577 sw bailey			
	cie, Fl, 34953		
ARTICLE III PUT	<b>POSE</b> the corporation is organized is: USED CA	r sales	******
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1
			ACC DCT
			24 PR
<b>ARTICLE IV</b> SH The number of shares o	<b>ARES</b> f stock is:		ASSE ASSE
The number of shares o	f stock is: 1000	•	SSFE, FLORIDA
The number of shares o ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit	f stock is:	Name and Title:	SSFE, FLORIDA
The number of shares o	rstock is: 1000 TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Ie: Jose A. Martinez Pinillos	Name and Title:	Noel A. Perez
The number of shares o <b>ARTICLE V IN</b> Name and Tit Address	TTAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR ie: Jose A. Martinez Pinillos 577 sw bailey terr	Name and Title: Address:	Noel A. Perez 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 3495
The number of shares o <b>ARTICLE V IN</b> Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR Le: Jose A. Martinez Pinillos 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 34953	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title	Noel A. Perez 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 3495
The number of shares of <b>ARTICLE V IM</b> Name and Tit Add <del>re</del> ss Name and Tit	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR ac. Jose A. Martinez Pinillos 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 34953	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title	Noel A. Perez 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 3495
The number of shares of <b>ARTICLE V IM</b> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR ac. Jose A. Martinez Pinillos 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 34953	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	Noel A. Perez 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 3495
The number of shares of <b>ARTICLE V IM</b> Name and Tit Address Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR a: Jose A. Martinez Pinillos 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 34953	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title Address:	Noel A. Perez 577 sw bailey terr Port Saint Lucie, FI, 3495

			(conti.)
Name and	d Title:	Name and Title:	
Address			
			·····
		······	
ARTICLE VI The name and FI Name:	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of JOSE A. Martinez Pinillos	the registered agent is:	
Address:	577 SW Bailey Terr		-1
	Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34953		14 0
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		CT 24 PH 4:00
The <u>name and ad</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jose A. Martinez Pinillos		IA I
Address:	577 SW Bailey Terr		DA OA
	Port Saint Lucie, FL, 34953		
Having been nam this certificate, I a	ned as registered agent to accept service of process im familiar with find accept the appointment as reg	istered agent and agree to act in th	t the place designated in is capacity 3/17/2014

Required Signature/Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that the false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

ļ

Required Signature/Incorporator

09/17/2014 Date

Date



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 22, 2014

JOSE ANTONIO MARTINEZ PINILLOS 577 SW BAILEY TERR PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34953

SUBJECT: AMERICAN MOTOR GROUP INC. Ref. Number: W14000057939

We have received your document for AMERICAN MOTOR GROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The name and document number of conflict is, "P08000030507- AMERICAN MOTORS GROUP, INC."

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Carol Mustain Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 114A00020280

#### www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations, P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee Florida 32314